



THE WORLD MEETING POINT OF SNOW www.interski.org

St. Anton am Arlberg, 17/06/2024

Dear friends of snow sports,

Please find enclosed the agenda for the Extraordinary General Meeting on 18 December 2024.

186 days have passed since our last online meeting. These days were marked by the initial preparations and work regarding the organisation of the Interski Congress 2027 in Vail / USA on the one hand, and the continuation of many projects on the other.

The Board of Interski International is convinced that it is the task of our association to promote snow sports worldwide by creating a community of stakeholders who share this vision and providing opportunities for sharing ideas and collaboration. In order to achieve this active mission and meet our own standards of quality, the next logical step was to integrate professional expertise into our processes.

With Mrs Vanessa Mann, we have welcomed a well-founded and committed expert of the global snow sports family to our team. Vanessa is responsible for working with the Interski board to manage new communication channels and the public image of our association. The consistent management of social media, collaboration tools, and the reorganisation of our homepage are Vanessa's core tasks.

The Interski International board has clearly spoken out in favor of making Interski more active and in a more professionally way. This step is associated with higher investments, which is why it is necessary to adjust our membership fees as follows:



6580 St. Anton a. A., Austria











THE WORLD MEETING POINT OF SNOW

www.interski.org

Proposal:

Membership fee 2024: 495 Euro

Membership fee: 2025: 750 Swiss Francs (due to our statutes)

Membership fee 2026: 750 Euro Membership fee 2027: 750 Euro

We see it as our task to position Interski International more strongly in order to facilitate the work and commitment of our worldwide snow sports family. We are happy to answer your questions and wish all our members in the northern hemisphere a great summer and our friends in the southern hemisphere a great winter.

With best regards, in the name of the Interski International board

Eric Sheckleton President

Peter Mall Secretary General

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/@interskicongress/about

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/interski2027/ Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/groups/interski2027







